Adams Rite
Product Catalog 2023
Battery
Product
MS® Prep
46
Updated: October 17, 2023
US  adamsrite.com | 800.872.3267 | customerservice.adamsrite@assaabloy.com

Deadlatch
Latch Paddle & Cylinder Installation
How to Order & Related Products
DL100 Wireless Deadlatch:  Specify quantity and the following information. Order related products separately.
SERIES BACKSET STRIKE STRIKE SHAPE/
LIP LENGTH OPTIONS CARD TECHNOLOGY FINISH
DL100 -3 2 01 H -IPS -628
Monitoring
& DPS are
Standard
Features
2 31/32" 1  Surface
Mount
(4304)
01 Flat/
Standard Jamb
(blank)*  Field
configured
to work
with AH20,
AH30,
or AH40
wireless
hubs
IPS  HID iCLASS®, HID iCLASS SE® (SIO-enabled), HID iCLASS®
Seos™, HID MIFARE® SE, HID DESFire® EV1 SE, MIFARE
Classic, MIFARE DESFire EV1, NFC-enabled Mobile Phones:
HID Mobile Access (NFC), Seos Apple Wallet (NFC)
313  Dark Bronze
Anodized
335  Black Anodized
3 1-1/8" 02  Radius
Standard Stiles 628  Clear Anodized
IPEXXXXX †  Same as IPS but with factory loaded HID Elite Credential
4 1-1/2" 2  Mortised
(4901)
17  Flat/Center
Hung 4" Jamb BIPSXXXXX** †  HID iCLASS, HID iCLASS SE (SIO-enabled), HID
iCLASS Seos, HID MIFARE SE, HID DESFire EV1
SE, MIFARE Classic, MIFARE DESFire EV1, NFC &
BLE-enabled Mobile Phones: HID Mobile Access
(BLE and NFC), Seos Apple Wallet (NFC)
21  Flat/Center
Hung 4-1/2"
Jamb
H  Factory pre-
paired to work
with AH20
Wiegand 1:1 hub
A  (push left) * ^ BIPEXXXXX** †  Same as BIPS but with factory
loaded HID Elite CredentialB  (push right) * ^
C  (pull left) * ^
D  (pull right) * ^
* Only available through ACP/CI channel. ^ REX switch only available on PUSH configurations ** XXXXX is a unique or customer specific key that is only re-orderable for that specific company.
† HID Authorization form will need to be filled out and signed by the end user who has authority of the ELITE KEY.
RELATED PRODUCTS When purchasing this product, please consider the following related products, available separately:
TRIM CYLINDERS ACCESSORIES
4560, 4565 Deadlatch Handles, 4568, 4569
Eurostyle Deadlatch Handles, 4590, 4591
Paddles, 4600 Deadlatch Handles
Standard 1" length, 1-5/32” diameter mortise cylinder with
MS® cam such as 4036 Mortise Cylinder, 4066 Thumbturn
MS 4043 Cylinder guard
4104 Mounting Bridge, 91-0965 Mounting Kit for
radiused door, 91-0966 Mounting Kit for beveled door,
26-00090XX Tube Spacer, 4901, 4902 Deadlatch
Strikes, DL100-DRK Door Repair/Retrofit Plate, APD10USB
Aperio Radio Dongle*, ACC10 Credential Test Cards
* Only available through ACP/CI channel
READER
DOOR STILE
FACEPLATE
DPS